ADVERTISEMENT FOR CONSTRUCTION UNIT COST LOW BID

CITY OF PRAIRIE VIEW

The City Secretary for City of Prairie View will receive bids at 44500 Business Highway 290 Prairie View, Texas for the following General Services Department project(s):

Project Name: City Hall Building Damage Repairs

Hurricane Harvey Recovery CITY OF PRAIRIE VIEW

Project Description: The project will include, but is not limited to the following:

Demo remaining carpet; demo rubber base; repair, tape

& float, and paint walls; move cubicles and furniture to

repair rooms; remove carpet glue; prep and float floors for

new VCT flooring; install new flooring; install new vinyl

baseboards.

Bid Date: September 28, 2020

Project City of Prairie View, Texas Location:

44500 Business Highway 290 Prairie View, TX 77446

City Project Manager: MAYOR DAVID ALLEN

Pre-bid Meeting: September 1, 2020 at 2:00 PM.

City of Prairie View, 44500 Business Highway 290, City

Council Chambers

NOTE: DUE TO LOCAL AND STATE REQUIREMENTS RELATING TO THE COVID-19 OUTBREAK NO ONE WILL BE ADMITTED TO THE PRE-BID WITHOUT A CLOTH FACE COVERING AND SEATING WILL BE DESIGNATED TO ALLOW FOR A 6 FOOT DISTANCE BETWEEN ALL PARTICIPANTS. ANY ONE NOT ABIDING BY THE DIRECTIONS OF LOCAL OFFICIALS

WILL BE ESCORTED FROM THE PREMISES.

Bids will be accepted at Prairie View City Hall, 44500 Business Highway 290, until **4:00 PM, local time** on the bid date shown above. Bids received after that time will not be accepted. Bids will be publicly opened and read aloud at **5:00 PM, local time** on the same day at 44500 Business Highway 290, City Council Chambers. All interested parties are invited to attend. Place and date of bid opening may be changed in accordance with Section 15-45 of the City of Prairie View Code of Ordinances (City Code).

Bid documents will be available from Trilogy Engineering Services on 650 N Sam Houston Pkwy E #300, Houston, TX 77060 during regular business hours, if you need any assistance please call at 877-463-1699. All Addenda will be sent by email to all document holders of record and will be posted to the City website for your review: https://www.prairieviewtexas.gov/index.php

Respondent acknowledges that Federal Emergency Management Agency **(FEMA)** financial assistance will be used to fund this Agreement and Respondent agrees to comply with all applicable Federal laws, regulations, executive orders, FEMA requirements, and all other terms and conditions incorporated into the bid documentation.

The City encourages all businesses, including minority and/or women owned businesses to respond to all Invitation of Bid requests. The City also reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids, for whatever reason, and to waive any informalities in bids or in the bid process. The awarded bidder will be notified by October 1, 2020.

Dated: August 12, 2020 Allison Bynum

(Published August 19, 2020 & August 26, 2020) Allison Bynum

City Secretary